ലെ കോ, ഖാലേര്യ ചെയ്യ ഓരാം പായാവെടുന്നു. ക്രഡ് (Affiliated to Culbarga University, Kalaburagi) NAAC RE-ACCREDIATED WITH 'A' Grade CGPA 3.24



## KARNATAK ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE COLLEGE, BIDAR

College with Potential for Excellence Status Awarded by UGC New Delhi ISO 9001: 2015

## Activity Report for MoU between MoU between Karnatak Arts, Science and Commerce College Bidar and

**Title of the MoU:** MoU between Karnatak Arts, Science and Commerce College Bidar and ANR College Gudiwada, Vijaywada, AP.

## **Activity Report:**

In accordance with a desire to take the guidance and utilize the services of experts, Karnatak Arts, Science and Commerce College, Bidar-585401 has entered into this Formal Statement of Academic Collaboration with Akkineni Nageswara Rao College (Autonomous), Gudivada on 25/2/2022 for encouraging students and staff in getting a varied training through programs and practices being followed in their respective institutions.

Under this MoU Dr. S Sankar visited the KRE Society's Karnatak Arts, Science and Commerce College, Bidar as part of team of Academic and Administrative Audit. During his visit to college on 25 and 26 February he interacted with Principal, IQAC co-ordinator all heads of the departments and administrative office. He also suggested various best practices in higher education to be followed to quality assurance and sustenance.



Dr. S Sankar, Advisor, ANR College Gudiwada, Andhra Pradesh as Member of Academic and Administrative Audit Peer Team Interacting with Faculty Members of Department of English on 25/2/2022

PRINCIPAL

Rarnatak Arts, Sci. & Com. College

BIDAR-585401